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ENROLLED
H. B. 3017

(BY DELEGATES ASHLEY, CAMPBELL, COMPTON,
FREDERICK, KELLEY, LAIRD AND LEACH)

[Passed March 10, 1999; in effect from passage.)

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the balance of
moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-nine, to
a new item of appropriation designated to the auditor’s office,
purchasing card administration fund, fund 1234, fiscal year 1999,
organization 1200, by supplementing and amending the appropri-
ation for fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand
nine hundred ninety-nine.

WHEREAS, The governor has established that there now remains
an unappropriated balance in the auditor’s office, purchasing card
administration fund, fund 1234, fiscal year 1999, organization 1200,
available for expenditure during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth
day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-nine; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter six, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one
thousand nine hundred ninety-eight, known as the “Budget Bill”, be
supplemented and amended by adding to Title II, section three
thereof, the following:
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TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
Section 3. Appropriations of other funds.
EXECUTIVE
98a—-Auditor’s Office
(WV Code Chapter 12)

Fund 1234 FY 1999 Org 1200

Act- Other
ivity Funds
1 Unclassified—Total . ............. 096 $ 65,000

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to
supplement this account in the budget act for the fiscal year
ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred
ninety-nine, by providing for a new item of appropriation to be
established therein to appropriate other funds in the amount of
sixty-five thousand dollars to the Purchasing Card Administra-
tion Fund.
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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